# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4447220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MA QICHEN	06/08/2016
XU HONGPENG	05/26/2016
LIU SHUNLI	05/26/2016
LIN ZUQIAN	05/27/2016
XU MINGHUI	05/26/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZHEJIANG E-P EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 121 YONGHUA STREET	
Internal Address:	SHIQIAO ROAD, XIACHENG DISTRICT	
City:	HANGZHOU	
State/Country:	CHINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29606634

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-236-8500

**Email:** docket@cookalex.com **Correspondent Name:** COOK ALEX LTD.

Address Line 1: 200 WEST ADAMS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2850

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3226-0036.02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. THIMMIG	
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Thimmig/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 06/06/2017		

**Total Attachments: 6** 

PATENT REEL: 042703 FRAME: 0812

source=Executed Confirmation of Ownership 3226-0036.02#page1.tif	
source=Executed Confirmation of Ownership 3226-0036.02#page2.tif	
source=Executed Confirmation of Ownership 3226-0036.02#page3.tif	
source=Executed Confirmation of Ownership 3226-0036.02#page4.tif	
source=Executed Confirmation of Ownership 3226-0036.02#page5.tif	
source=Executed Confirmation of Ownership 3226-0036.02#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 042703 FRAME: 0813

Attorney Docket No. 3226-0036

## CONFIRMATION OF OWNERSHIP

We, Ma Qichen, of Hangzhou, China, Xu Hongpeng, of Hangzhou, China, Liu Shunli, of Hangzhou, China, Lin Zuqian, of Hangzhou, China, and Xu Minghui, of Hangzhou, China, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that ZHEJIANG E-P EQUIPMENT CO., LTD., a Chinese corporation having a place of business at No. 121 YongHua Street, Shi Qiao Road, Xia Cheng District, Hangzhou, China, was the owner as of the time of our invention of all right, title, and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States enritled:

#### PALLET TRUCK

Application Number 29/565,785, filed May 24, 2016, and in and to all Letters Patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any utility, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letter Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above owner in accordance with this confirmation of ownership.

Page 1 of 6

<u>∞6. →8</u> , 2016	- 写動物- Ma Qichen
Executed in my presence on this	<u>&amp;day of</u>
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
First Witness Name (typed or printed)	Second Witness Name (typed or neinted)

<u>5.76</u>	升出格
	Żu Hongpeng
Executed in my presence on this	26 day of 5 ,2016, by
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
First Witness Name (typed or printed)	Second Witness Name (typed or printed)

<u> </u>	るのな手 Liu Shunli
Executed in my presence on this	day of, 2016, by
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
First Witness Name (typed or printed)	Second Witness Name (typed or printed)

<u>5, v)</u> , 2016	Lin Zuqian
Executed in my presence on this3	△day of
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
First Witness Name (typed or printed)	Second Witness Name (typed or printed)

5.26 ,2016	_ 徐州好
	Xu Minghui
Executed in my presence on this	day of 5 , 2016, by
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
First Witness Name (typed or printed)	Second Witness Name (typed or printed)